S VERULAM

959 Open 25-Mile Time Trial
The Tony Brazier Memorial Trophy

Thank you all for attending our Open 25 TT on Sunday, 25th August. The weather deterred a few but the hardy
showed their grit and rode through some torrentially light drizzle. Thankfully the thunderstorms didn’t appear.

Fastest rider on the day was George Fox (George Fox Cycling Solutions) with a very impressive time of 50:11. Fastest
woman, Verulam CC’s Allison Kaye in 1:07:14.

We've also offered prizes for quickest Vet Standard times, first place going to Verulam Really Moving’s Issy
Zimmerman with 14:10 under his Standard time of 1:08:52..

Chapeau to everyone who rode and we look forward to seeing you again next year for our 60th edition.

Results

verall
1st George Fox George Fox Cycling Solutions
2nd Ross Clarke TMG Horizon Cycling Team
3rd Christopher Wedge  Whitewebbs CC
4th Issy Zimmerman Verulam Really Moving
5th Matt Donovan Bedfordshire Road RT
6th Sam Barker Kettering CC
Women
1st Allison Kaye Verulam CC
Vets on Std
1st Issy Zimmerman Verulam Really Moving
2nd Roger Sewell Wisbech Whs
3rd Christopher Wedge  Whitewebbs CC
4th John Jones Verulam Really Moving



Pos Bib

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

30

40

42

35

26

27

15

10

43

31

16

32

21

13

36

12

19

33

22

17

Start

07:30:00

07:40:00

07:05:00

07:42:00

07:35:00

07:26:00

07:27:00

07:15:00

07:10:00

07:43:00

07:31:00

07:16:00

07:32:00

07:21:00

07:07:00

07:13:00

07:36:00

07:01:00

07:12:00

07:19:00

07:33:00

07:22:00

07:04:00

07:17:00

07:03:00

Nane

George

Ross

Christopher

Issy

Matt

Sam

John

Andy

Neil

Michael

Tim

Peter

Richard

Andrew

Stan

Karl

Keith

Nicholas

Edward

Mark

Chris

Roger

Andrew

Carmelo

Keith

Surname

Fox

Clarke

Wedge

Zimmerman

Donovan

Barker

Jones

Sharman

Cleminshaw

Edmunds

Davies

Richards

Tully

Halliday

Nwaka

Riahi

Stockwell

Coe

Smith

Careless

Symonds

Sewell

Nunn

Luggeri

Loveman

Club

George Fox Cycling Solutions

TMG Horizon Cycling Team

Whitewebbs CC

Verulam Really Moving

Bedfordshire Road RT

Kettering CC

Verulam Really Moving

Team Bottrill

Chapeau! Vive Le Velo

Verulam Really Moving

CC Luton

Icknield RC

Elite Cycling

Westerley Cycling Club

Verulam CC

Verulam CC

Welwyn Whs

Verulam CC

Kettering CC

Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon

Club

North Road CC

Wisbech Whs

CC Ashwell

CC Ashwell

Verulam CC

gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

category Time

Senior

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

0:50:11

0:51:23

0:54:09

0:54:42

0:55:04

0:55:05

0:55:35

0:56:19

0:57:05

0:57:28

0:57:33

0:58:07

0:58:26

0:58:33

0:59:08

0:59:11

0:59:27

1:00:59

1:01:09

1:01:20

1:01:25

1:02:23

1:02:58

1:03:26

1:03:32



26

27

28

29

30

31

38

23

34

14

18

1

20

24

25

28

29

37

39

41

07:38:00

07:23:00

07:34:00

07:14:00

07:18:00

07:08:00

07:02:00

07:06:00

07:09:00

07:11:00

07:20:00

07:24:00

07:25:00

07:28:00

07:29:00

07:37:00

07:39:00

07:41:00

Simon

Graham

Simon

Gregory

Allison

Phil

Richard

Bryan

Patrick

Jason

Luke

Adrian

Alastair

Peter

Matthew

Nick

Steven

Peter

Ward

Pepperdine

Amphlett

Smith

Kaye

Headen

Moule

Long

Miles

Stuart

Clarke

Standen

Luxford

Anstey

Rathbone

Giles

Phillips

Lloyd

Welland Valley CC

Verulam CC

Verulam CC

Verulam CC

Verulam CC

East Surrey RC

Bossard Whs

VTTA (East Anglia Group)

Verulam CC

Team Salesengine.co.uk

TMG Horizon Cycling Team

Verulam CC

Full Gas Racing Team

Welwyn Whs

WTRL

Poco Loco Cycling R.T.

WTRL

Lindfield Coffee Works

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Veteran

Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

DNS

DNS

1:04:14

1:04:54

1:04:59

1:06:22

1:07:14

1:12:35

DNS(A)

DNS

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS(A)



