

59th Open 25-Mile Time Trial The Tony Brazier Memorial Trophy

Thank you all for attending our Open 25 TT on Sunday, 25th August. The weather deterred a few but the hardy showed their grit and rode through some torrentially light drizzle. Thankfully the thunderstorms didn't appear.

Fastest rider on the day was George Fox (George Fox Cycling Solutions) with a very impressive time of 50:11. Fastest woman, Verulam CC's Allison Kaye in 1:07:14.

We've also offered prizes for quickest Vet Standard times, first place going to Verulam Really Moving's Issy Zimmerman with 14:10 under his Standard time of 1:08:52..

Chapeau to everyone who rode and we look forward to seeing you again next year for our 60th edition.

<u>Overall</u>				
1st	George Fox	George Fox Cycling Solutions		
2nd	Ross Clarke	TMG Horizon Cycling Team		
3rd	Christopher Wedge	Whitewebbs CC		
4th	Issy Zimmerman	Verulam Really Moving		
5th	Matt Donovan	Bedfordshire Road RT		
6th	Sam Barker	Kettering CC		
<u>Women</u>				
1st	Allison Kaye	Verulam CC		
<u>Vets on Std</u>				
1st	Issy Zimmerman	Verulam Really Moving		
2nd	Roger Sewell	Wisbech Whs		
3rd	Christopher Wedge	Whitewebbs CC		
4th	John Jones	Verulam Really Moving		

Results

Pos	Bib	Start	Nane	Surname	Club	gender	category	Time
1	30	07:30:00	George	Fox	George Fox Cycling Solutions	Male	Senior	0:50:11
2	40	07:40:00	Ross	Clarke	TMG Horizon Cycling Team	Male	Senior	0:51:23
3	5	07:05:00	Christopher	Wedge	Whitewebbs CC	Male	Veteran	0:54:09
4	42	07:42:00	lssy	Zimmerman	Verulam Really Moving	Male	Veteran	0:54:42
5	35	07:35:00	Matt	Donovan	Bedfordshire Road RT	Male	Senior	0:55:04
6	26	07:26:00	Sam	Barker	Kettering CC	Male	Veteran	0:55:05
7	27	07:27:00	John	Jones	Verulam Really Moving	Male	Veteran	0:55:35
8	15	07:15:00	Andy	Sharman	Team Bottrill	Male	Veteran	0:56:19
9	10	07:10:00	Neil	Cleminshaw	Chapeau! Vive Le Velo	Male	Veteran	0:57:05
10	43	07:43:00	Michael	Edmunds	Verulam Really Moving	Male	Veteran	0:57:28
11	31	07:31:00	Tim	Davies	CC Luton	Male	Veteran	0:57:33
12	16	07:16:00	Peter	Richards	Icknield RC	Male	Veteran	0:58:07
13	32	07:32:00	Richard	Tully	Elite Cycling	Male	Veteran	0:58:26
14	21	07:21:00	Andrew	Halliday	Westerley Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	0:58:33
15	7	07:07:00	Stan	Nwaka	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran	0:59:08
16	13	07:13:00	Karl	Riahi	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran	0:59:11
17	36	07:36:00	Keith	Stockwell	Welwyn Whs	Male	Veteran	0:59:27
18	1	07:01:00	Nicholas	Coe	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran	1:00:59
19	12	07:12:00	Edward	Smith	Kettering CC	Male	Veteran	1:01:09
20	19	07:19:00	Mark	Careless	Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club	Male	Veteran	1:01:20
21	33	07:33:00	Chris	Symonds	North Road CC	Male	Veteran	1:01:25
22	22	07:22:00	Roger	Sewell	Wisbech Whs	Male	Veteran	1:02:23
23	4	07:04:00	Andrew	Nunn	CC Ashwell	Male	Veteran	1:02:58
24	17	07:17:00	Carmelo	Luggeri	CC Ashwell	Male	Veteran	1:03:26
25	3	07:03:00	Keith	Loveman	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran	1:03:32

26	38	07:38:00	Simon	Ward	Welland Valley CC	Male	Veteran	1:04:14
27	23	07:23:00	Graham	Pepperdine	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran	1:04:54
28	34	07:34:00	Simon	Amphlett	Verulam CC	Male	Senior	1:04:59
29	14	07:14:00	Gregory	Smith	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran	1:06:22
30	18	07:18:00	Allison	Кауе	Verulam CC	Female	Veteran	1:07:14
31	8	07:08:00	Phil	Headen	East Surrey RC	Male	Veteran	1:12:35
	2	07:02:00	Richard	Moule	Bossard Whs	Male	Veteran	DNS
	6	07:06:00	Bryan	Long	VTTA (East Anglia Group)	Male	Veteran	DNS
	9	07:09:00	Patrick	Miles	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran	DNS(A)
	11	07:11:00	Jason	Stuart	Team Salesengine.co.uk	Male	Veteran	DNS
	20	07:20:00	Luke	Clarke	TMG Horizon Cycling Team	Male	Senior	DNF
	24	07:24:00	Adrian	Standen	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran	DNS
	25	07:25:00	Alastair	Luxford	Full Gas Racing Team	Male	Senior	DNS
	28	07:28:00	Peter	Anstey	Welwyn Whs	Male	Veteran	DNS
	29	07:29:00	Matthew	Rathbone	WTRL	Male	Veteran	DNS
	37	07:37:00	Nick	Giles	Poco Loco Cycling R.T.	Male	Veteran	DNS
	39	07:39:00	Steven	Phillips	WTRL	Male	Veteran	DNS
	41	07:41:00	Peter	Lloyd	Lindfield Coffee Works	Male	Veteran	DNS(A)